
Museum of Applied Arts Collection Database
https://collections.imm.hu/

© 2012-2026, All rights reserved   Museum of Applied Arts dots.hu PDF generator

Rug - Early Karabagh Medallion and Sickle Leaf Rug
Textile and Costume Collection

Accession Nr.: 24462 

Date of production: early 18th century

Place of
production:

Karabakh region;

Materials: wool

Techniques: Ghiordes (symmetrical or Turkish) knots

Dimensions: length: 400 cm
width: 170 cm
knots: 1020 csomó/dm2

It has a well-proportioned pattern of two full medallions on a dark blue field and a partial medallion at the upper and
lower ends. The medallions have hooking, lancet-leaf ivory arms and are linked by fringed ivory palmettes. The
remaining area of the field is filled with rosettes, flowers and leaves.

Ellis includes it among the rare blue field carpets he proposes as analogues of a late 17th or early 18th century Shirvan
or Karabagh rug with multiple medallions held by the Art Institute, Chicago, describing it as, "a rather small and narrow
example on a blue ground". The rug was determined to be 17th century Armenian by Károly Gombos in 1983. Jennifer
Wearden published it in connection with Azerbaijan embroideries as an "early 18th century Caucasian or Armenian
Floral Carpet".

See also: Museum With No Frontiers
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